(a) by deleting from lines 2 and 3 the phrase "with 20 years service, or 
more, as a fireman of the City of Reidsville";  

(b) by deleting from lines 10 and 11 the words and figures "eight hundred 
dollars ($800.00)" and substituting the words and figures "one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200)";  

(c) by deleting from lines 12 and 13 the words and figures "four hundred 
dollars ($400.00)" and substituting the words and figures "six hundred dollars 
($600.00)".  

Sec. 2. Section 3 of Chapter 94, Session Laws of 1979, is further amended by